
Susquehanna Community 

School District is committed  

to providing a free and 

appropriate public education  

to all school-age individuals 

that reside within the 

boundaries of the district. 

Students determined eligible 

for special education are 

educated in the least 

restrictive environment to meet 

their individual academic, 

functional, behavioral,  

or social needs. 

Special Education Staff 

Special Education Supervisor 

Elizabeth Shivock eshivock@scschools.org  

Clerical Aide 

Brenda Reddon     breddon@scschools.org  
 

Elementary Faculty 

Timothy 
Borick           

tborick@scschools.org  
 

Madison 
Dailey        

mdailey@scschools.org 

Kathryn 
DeVivo 

kdevivo@scschools.org  
 

Katherine 
Edwards 

kedwards@scschools.org  
 

Bridgette 
McKennas 

bmckennas@scschools.org  
 

Ellen 
Rockwell       

erockwell@scschools.org  
 

Beth  
Smith                  

bsmith@scschools.org 

Rachel 
Wargo 

rwargo@scschools.org   

Secondary Faculty 

Melissa 
Franks           

tborick@scschools.org  
 

Carmen 
Megivern        

mdailey@scschools.org 

Wes  
Parks 

wparks@scschools.org  
 

 

 SPECIAL 
EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT 
3192 Turnpike Street 

                        Susquehanna  PA 
 

 

Susquehanna Community 

School District 

  

Special Education 

Programs and 

Services 

Elizabeth Shivock                      

Special Education Supervisor 

 

mailto:eshivock@scschools.org
mailto:breddon@scschools.org
mailto:tborick@scschools.org
mailto:mdailey@scschools.org
mailto:kdevivo@scschools.org
mailto:kedwards@scschools.org
mailto:bmckennas@scschools.org
mailto:erockwell@scschools.org
mailto:bsmith@scschools.org
mailto:rwargo@scschools.org
mailto:tborick@scschools.org
mailto:mdailey@scschools.org
mailto:wparks@scschools.org


For more information regarding special education,  

please contact Elizabeth Shivock at eshivock@scschools.org 

Amount of Special 
Education Support 

Itinerant Student spends more 
than 80% of the school 
day with general 
education peers 

Supplemental   Student spends 
between 20% - 79% of 
the school day with 
general education 
peers 

Full Time Student spends less 
than 20% of the school 
day with general 
education peers 

 

 

Supports Available 
within the District 

 

Learning Support 

Speech or Language Support 

Life Skills Support 

Occupational Therapy 

Emotional Support 

Hearing Support 

Vision Support 

School Age       
Disability Categories 

 

According to federal law, there are 

13 school age disability categories. 

Below is a list of the disabilities 

identified in IDEA.  

 

Speech or Language Impairment 

Specific Learning Disability 

Other Health Impairment 

Emotional Disturbance 

Traumatic Brain Injury 

Autism 

Intellectual Disability 

Visual Impairment 

Hearing Impairment 

Deafness 

Orthopedic Impairment 

Multiple Disabilities 

Deaf/Blindness 

 

Procedural Safeguards 
 

For a copy of the 
Procedural Safeguards 

you may scan the  
QR code below. 

 

Training and Support 
 

To access information regarding 
special education programs and 

services you may scan the  
QR code below. 

 

 

 


